5-11-01

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

05-17-2001



101720251

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Banc of America Commercial Finance	Name:Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.				
Corporation	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4975 Preston Park Blvd.				
Corporation-State	City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75093				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: April 18, 2001	representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🛂 No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2,442,983				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,695,955 1,099,415				
	0,618,118				
Additional number(s) att	ached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No 0,540,243				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: Crystal A. Gothard					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00				
monar/ wares.	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Patton Boggs LLP	·				
2550 M Street, NW	50-0709				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregaing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.					
George M. Borababy	Mysicaly 5/10/01				
	gnature Date				
Total Trymber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0893

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This ASSIGNMENT is from BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE

CORPORATION, through its COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION ("BoA"), owner of a

security interest granted by PAK-MOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY ("Pak-Mor"), in that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 17, 1999 executed by Pak-Mor as grantor,

to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Wells Fargo").

WHEREAS Pak-Mor is the owner of those certain trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed and attached hereto.

WHEREAS BoA is the owner of a security interest in all of those certain trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications of Pak-Mor, listed on Schedule 1 annexed and

attached hereto, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 17, 1999

executed by Pak-Mor as grantor to BoA.

WHEREAS Wells Fargo is desirous of acquiring said security interest in the Marks,

Registrations and Applications, including the name and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE the parties agree as follows:

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby paid by Wells Fargo to BoA the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by BoA, BoA

hereby assigns unto Wells Fargo all of its rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, Registrations

and Applications, including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill

of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, Registrations and Applications.

Doc. 145399

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION

By:

Its:

Date: $\frac{4}{8}$, 2001

Doc. 145399

2

SCHEDULE 1

TO

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

TRADEMARKS

[See Attached]

Doc. 145399 3

-

PAK-MOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY **ACTIVE TRADEMARKS**

AUGUST 24, 1999

M01372CI 11156/04904	M01372BZ 11156/04903	M01372 111 56/04901	M01371 11156/04801	TILLE NO.
СНЦ.Е	DRAZIL.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
PAK-MOR and Design	PAK-MOR and Design	PAK-MOR and Design	PAK-MOR	
Metal packaging Class 6 Garbage disposal body mounted on truck chassis; vehicles in general; their parts and accessories; lires rough translation Class 12	Garbage disposal body mounted on truck chassis rough translation Class 7	Oarbage disposal body mounted on truck chassis Class 7	Oarbage disposal body mounted on truck chassis Class 12	SGODS
		593137	669720	NO
		02/27/50	07/08/54	BATA BATA BATA BATA BATA BATA BATA BATA
452703	001980920	540243	618118	REG NO.
10/20/55	07/17/57	03/27/51	12/27/55	BATA SUBSI
Renewal due 11/9/05	Renewal due 7/17/07	Renowal due 3/27/01	Renewal duc 12/27/05	SULVIS

PAK-MOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ACTIVE TRADEMARKS AUGUST 24, 1999

M02012 11156/05101	M01512 11156/05001	M01372VZ 11156/04910	M01372UG 11156/04909	M01372MX 11156/04906	KILLENO.
U.S.	U.S.	, VENEZUELA	URUGUAY	MBXICO	COUNTRY
SANITATION FOR THE NATION PAK-MOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY and Design	LO BOYE and Design	PAK-MOR and Design	PAK-MOR and Design	PAK-MOR	TIFLE
Refuse handling vehicles Class 12	Garbage and refuse collection and disposal trucks and trailers Class 12	Truck bodies and trailers for rofuse collection rough translation Class 19	Truck bodies and trailers for refuse collection rough translation Class 12	Truck bodies and trailers for refuse collection Class 12	GDODS
093854	066076			220908	APPLA.
07/19/76	01/19/59			01/04/95	EJUNG SAILU
1099415	695955	35211	299687	539166	REG. NO.
08/15/78	04/12/60	09/15/58	01/12/57	12/19/96	द्वारुत् अत्रहरा
Renewal duc 8/15/08	Renewal due 4/12/00	Renewal due 9/15/03	Renowal duc 11/18/07	Proof of Use due 12/19/99 Renewal due 1/4/05	STAILUS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0898

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS\66229\1 August 24, 1999 (9:32am)

18:41 FROM:

AUG-24-99

ب

PAK-MOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY **ACTIVE TRADEMARKS AUGUST 24, 1999**

M10869D 11156/05202	M38596 11156/05301	PILE NO.
U.S.	'U.S.	COUNTRAC
LOAD LINER	CURBLINIER	
Truck vehicle bodies with refuse container handling machines sold as a unit Class 12	Truck vehicle bodies with refuse container handling machines sold as a unit Class 12	GOODS
.383277	383899	VON.
11/03/97	11/03/97	EILING DAILE
·		REG. NO.
		TURRIT
Statement of Use or Request for Extension of Time due 9/9/99	Statement of Use or Request for Extension of Time due 9/2/99	SULVATS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 05/11/2001